TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-05

September 16, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ARIAS, Mirella

BRADSHAW, Shelly D.

CHRISTIE, Linda S.

DELEON, Rebecca

FERRO, Lori

GILLEY, Jennifer

HINES, Sandra

HOCKENBERRY, Barbara

INGBRETSON, Kristen

LOEFKE, Pamela J.

MARTIN, Stephen J.

MAURITHO, Frederick E.

Substitute Office Manager
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor and
Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide, Campus
Supervisor, and Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

YELLOW

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/8/08

9/17/08

9/17/08

8/25/08

8/25/08

8/25/08

8/25/08

8/25/08

9/17/08

8/25/08

9/14/08

9/3/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-05

September 16, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

MENA, Sandy

NEALEIGH, Michelle L.

PERALES, Mary

STUDER, Linda L.
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

CAMPBELL, Dawn M.
(Increase in hours)

CURE, Sunny J.
(Reduction in hours)

DEYOUNG, Cynthia

EVANS, Bonnie
(Increase in hours)

FRYMIRE, Pat

GATES, Brandalyn D.

(Increase in hours)

KIEHL, Kristen K.
(Increase in hours)

KOSTYVKEVYCH, Vitaliy

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Clerk 1l
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

From: Library Media Tech. llI
Tahquitz High School
To: Secretary Il
Valle Vista Elementary

Clerk 1l
Hemet Elementary Preschool

Classroom Activities Specialist
From: Whittier S.A.F.E. Program
To: Rancho Viejo S.A.F.E. Prgm

Classroom Activities Specialist
Winchester S.A.F.E. Program

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary

From: Substitute Custodian
District Wide

To: Custodian |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/11/08

9/17/08

8/25/08

9/17/08

8/20/08

8/29/08

9/17/08

8/15/08

8/22/08

9/17/08

8/20/08

9/17/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-05

September 16, 2008

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

MASSEY, Dorothy

MAYA, Cara

MERRICK, Janette

NIETHAMER, Jill E.

(Increase in hours)

OLSON, Jeanie E.
(Correction to name)

RODRIGUEZ, Evelyn

SALVADOR, Beatris

SAUCEDO, Erminilla

SULLENS, LaDonna
(Increase in hours included)

SULLIVAN, Catherine A.

(Increase in hours)

THOMPSON, Elizabeth A.
(Reduction in hours)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Hemet Elementary
To: Cawston Elementary

From: Classroom Activity Spec.
Idyllwild K-8 School

To: Site Facilitator
Harmony S.A.F.E. Program

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
From: Hemet Elementary Preschool
To: Valle Vista Preschool

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: H.E.L.P. School
To: Diamond Valley Middle

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
From: Little Lake Preschool
To: Winchester Preschool

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
From: Winchester Preschool
To: Little Lake Preschool

From: Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

To: Social Services Coordinator
Hemet Preschools Headstart

Classroom Activity Specialist
From: Hamilton Elementary
To: Diamond Valley Middle

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/16/08

8/22/08

8/21/08

8/20/08

7/1/08

8/21/08

8/21/08

9/18/08

8/21/08

8/20/08

8/29/08



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-05 Page 4
September 16, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

WILLIAMS, Nobla G. Instructional Aide (SH)
(Increase in hours included) From: Helen Hunt Jackson
To: Hemet High School 8/20/08

DAHLEN, Madeline R. Substitute Nutrition Services 6/25/08
District Wide
GONZALES, Jodi N. Campus Supervisor 8/25/08

Rancho Viejo Middle School

HAYNES, Rachel Supervision Aide 9/9/08
Idyliwild K-8 School

PELT, Kaneem A. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide 8/21/08
Diamond Valley Middle School

STACKPOLE, Shannon Instructional Aide (Classroom) 9/19/08
McSweeny Elementary Preschool

SWENSON, Lisa E. Pep Squad Advisor 2008-2009 School Year
Tahquitz High School

Athletic Coaches: 2008-2009 School Year
HEGGINS, Isaac J. Hemet High School

PRYOR, David Hemet High School

REDMOND, Mark Hemet High School

SCHOFIELD, Mary Hamilton K-8 School

AMBRIZ, Julisa Substitute Instructional Aide 8/20/08
District Wide (Change to effective date)

BLOUNT, Yevone Athletic Coach 9/17/08
Tahquitz High School

COLE, Joan B. Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. 8/28/08
Student Support Services (Change to effective date)

HERNANDEZ, Patricia Substitute Nutrition Services 9/17/08

District Wide
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September 16, 2008

EFFECTIVE DATE

SMIGUN, Terry M. Substitute Nutrition Services 9/17/08
District Wide

ZUNIGA, Alfredo Substitute Bus Driver TBD
District Wide

ROJAS, Veronica Substitute Clerical 9/11/08
District Wide

SCHLOSSER, Wanda M. Health Technician | 8/20/08
West Valley High School (Change to effective date)

TAN, Josephina Y. Instructional Aide (SH) 8/21/08
(Position remained at DVMS) From: Diamond Valley Middle
To: Hemet High School

CERROS, Laura E. Substitute Bus Driver 9/5/08
District Wide
COBIAN, Yesenia Instructional Aide (SH) 9/10/08

McSweeny Elementary

FERRIS, Maria Classroom Activities Specialist 9/4/08
Acacia Middle School

FUENTES, Alma Instructional Aide (SH) 9/12/08
Little Lake Elementary

IBARRA, Ana M. Nutrition Services Assistant | 6/13/08
Hemet High School

NUNEZ, Lily T. Classroom Activity Specialist 9/11/08
Rancho Viejo Middle School

RODRIGUEZ, Ana Classroom Activity Specialist 9/5/08
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

SABANAL-HALL, Maria Supervision Aide and Classroom 9/19/08
Activity Specialist
Cottonwood K-8 School

STACKPOLE, Shannon L. Instructional Aide 9/16/08
McSweeny Elementary

2008-2009 School Year
LANSING, Travis Hemet High School
WILLIAMS, Chris Hemet High School

2008-2009 School Year
ABERNATHY, Peggy I. TURNER, Cathy
HUDSON, Patricia M. VARGO, Nancy

BELL, Maria ESY Instructional Aide 2007-2008 School Year

Employee # 200037 8/21/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-05.

LP:dI



