TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 08-05</u> September 16, 2008 **YELLOW**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ARIAS, Mirella	Substitute Office Manager District Wide	9/8/08
BRADSHAW, Shelly D.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	9/17/08
CHRISTIE, Linda S.	Substitute Campus Supervisor and Supervision Aide District Wide	9/17/08
DELEON, Rebecca	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
FERRO, Lori	Substitute Instructional Aide, Campus Supervisor, and Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
GILLEY, Jennifer	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
HINES, Sandra	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
HOCKENBERRY, Barbara	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
INGBRETSON, Kristen	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/17/08
LOEFKE, Pamela J.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	8/25/08
MARTIN, Stephen J.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	9/14/08
MAURITHO, Frederick E.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	9/3/08

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT (Cor	nt.)	EFFECTIVE DATE
MENA, Sandy	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/11/08
NEALEIGH, Michelle L.	Clerk III Tahquitz High School	9/17/08
PERALES, Mary	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/25/08
STUDER, Linda L.	Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	9/17/08
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE		
CAMPBELL, Dawn M. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary	8/20/08
CURE, Sunny J. (Reduction in hours)	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	8/29/08
DEYOUNG, Cynthia	From: Library Media Tech. III Tahquitz High School To: Secretary II Valle Vista Elementary	9/17/08
EVANS, Bonnie (Increase in hours)	Clerk III Hemet Elementary Preschool	8/15/08
FRYMIRE, Pat	Classroom Activities Specialist From: Whittier S.A.F.E. Program To: Rancho Viejo S.A.F.E. Prgm	8/22/08
GATES, Brandalyn D. (Increase in hours)	Classroom Activities Specialist Winchester S.A.F.E. Program	9/17/08
KIEHL, Kristen K. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary	8/20/08
KOSTYVKEVYCH, Vitaliy	From: Substitute Custodian District Wide To: Custodian I Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/17/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
MASSEY, Dorothy	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Hemet Elementary To: Cawston Elementary	9/16/08
MAYA, Cara	From: Classroom Activity Spec. Idyllwild K-8 School To: Site Facilitator Harmony S.A.F.E. Program	8/22/08
MERRICK, Janette	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) From: Hemet Elementary Preschool To: Valle Vista Preschool	8/21/08
NIETHAMER, Jill E. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary	8/20/08
OLSON, Jeanie E. (Correction to name)	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: H.E.L.P. School To: Diamond Valley Middle	7/1/08
RODRIGUEZ, Evelyn	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) From: Little Lake Preschool To: Winchester Preschool	8/21/08
SALVADOR, Beatris	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) From: Winchester Preschool To: Little Lake Preschool	8/21/08
SAUCEDO, Erminilla	From: Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School To: Social Services Coordinator Hemet Preschools Headstart	9/18/08
SULLENS, LaDonna (Increase in hours included)	Classroom Activity Specialist From: Hamilton Elementary To: Diamond Valley Middle	8/21/08
SULLIVAN, Catherine A. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary	8/20/08
THOMPSON, Elizabeth A. (Reduction in hours)	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	8/29/08

EFFECTIVE DATE

(Change to effective date)

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

WILLIAMS, Nobla G. Instructional Aide (SH)
(Increase in hours included) From: Helen Hunt Jackson

To: Hemet High School 8/20/08

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENTS

DAHLEN, Madeline R. Substitute Nutrition Services 6/25/08

District Wide

GONZALES, Jodi N. Campus Supervisor 8/25/08

Rancho Viejo Middle School

HAYNES, Rachel Supervision Aide 9/9/08

Idyllwild K-8 School

PELT, Kaneem A. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide 8/21/08

Diamond Valley Middle School

STACKPOLE, Shannon Instructional Aide (Classroom) 9/19/08

McSweeny Elementary Preschool

SWENSON, Lisa E. Pep Squad Advisor 2008-2009 School Year

Tahquitz High School

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

Athletic Coaches: 2008-2009 School Year

HEGGINS, Isaac J.

PRYOR, David

REDMOND, Mark

SCHOFIELD, Mary

Hemet High School

Hemet High School

Hemet High School

Hemet High School

Hamilton K-8 School

NEW HIRES

AMBRIZ, Julisa Substitute Instructional Aide 8/20/08

District Wide

BLOUNT, Yevone Athletic Coach 9/17/08

Tahquitz High School

COLE, Joan B. Certified Occupational Therapy Asst. 8/28/08

Student Support Services (Change to effective date)

HERNANDEZ, Patricia Substitute Nutrition Services 9/17/08

District Wide

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW HIRES (Cont.)		l		
SMIGUN, Terry M.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	9/17/08		
ZUNIGA, Alfredo	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	TBD		
REHIRE		l		
ROJAS, Veronica	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/11/08		
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REH	I			
SCHLOSSER, Wanda M.	Health Technician I West Valley High School	8/20/08 (Change to effective date)		
RESCIND ASSIGNMENT CHANGE				
TAN, Josephina Y. (Position remained at DVMS)	Instructional Aide (SH) From: Diamond Valley Middle To: Hemet High School	8/21/08		
RESIGNATIONS		I		
CERROS, Laura E.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/5/08		
COBIAN, Yesenia	Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	9/10/08		
FERRIS, Maria	Classroom Activities Specialist Acacia Middle School	9/4/08		
FUENTES, Alma	Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	9/12/08		
IBARRA, Ana M.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	6/13/08		
NUNEZ, Lily T.	Classroom Activity Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School	9/11/08		
RODRIGUEZ, Ana	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary	9/5/08		

EFFECTIVE DATE

RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

SABANAL-HALL, Maria Supervision Aide and Classroom

9/19/08

Activity Specialist

Cottonwood K-8 School

STACKPOLE, Shannon L. Instructional Aide

9/16/08

McSweeny Elementary

RETURNING ATHLETIC COACHES

2008-2009 School Year

LANSING, Travis

WILLIAMS, Chris

Hemet High School

Hemet High School

RETURNING CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

2008-2009 School Year

ABERNATHY, Peggy I. TURNER, Cathy HUDSON, Patricia M. VARGO, Nancy

SUMMER SCHOOL (contingent upon enrollment and funding)

BELL, Maria ESY Instructional Aide 2007-2008 School Year

TERMINATIONS

Employee # 200037 8/21/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 08-05.

LP:dl